Samuel M. Gullo- Wyoming County Business Center, Inc. – Chairman

E-mail: sgullo@familyfurnitureperry.com

Term Start: May 14, 2013

Term Expires: Currently Serving a 3-year term

Samuel M. Gullo serves as Director of Financial Institutions, Inc. He is Owner and operator of Family Furniture, a retail furniture sales business in Perry, New York, since 1976. He is Active real estate owner and developer in Wyoming, Genesee and Livingston counties for more than 40 years.

His Prior Business Experience includes as Owner and Chief Executive Officer of American Classic Outfitters (2002—2009) and Director of subsidiary Wyoming County Bank until its merger with the Bank in 2005.

He currently serves on a Not-for-Profit Board as Vice Chairman and Director of the Wyoming County Business Center. He previously served on Not-for-Profit Boards as Current member, past Director and past President of the Wyoming County Chamber of Commerce (formerly the Wyoming County Business Development Corporation) and Iroquois Trail Council, Boy Scouts of America. He completed his Education at Niagara University